1 Pneumatic Division
Richland, Michigan
ER09 / ER19 Series
Electronic Proportional Regulator
0 to 10 volt, 4 to 20 mA
Proportional Regulator Applications ......................... 2-3
Why Proportional Technology? .................................... 4

 with 2m Cable) .............................................. CB-M12-4P-2M
= “Most Popular”Electronic Proportional Regulator
Numbering System
† All products have a 0-10V control
signal, this is switchable to 4-20mA by
means of parameter 4.
* Selectable by means of Parameter 6
1 0) Digital PNP output only, no analog
output selectable
 P) Digital PNP and analog 0-10V
outputs slectable by means of
parameter 6 (factory defaults 0-10V)
 N) Digital NPN and analog 0-10V
outputs slectable by means of
parameter 6 (factory defaults 0-10V)
 M) Analog 4-20mA output only
  Unit      Thread Port  Power Control Signal Pressure
  Function   Family   Type Size  Supply / Feedback Range Version
 E  R 0  9 - 0 2 - 0 0 0 0
Version
 0 Bottom Exhaust
 A Side Exhaust
 E‡ Forced Exhaust
Thread Type
 0 NPT
 C BSPP
Family
 09 Miniature (40mm)
 19 Compact (60mm)
Unit Function
 ER Electronic
  Proportional
  Regulator
Port or Tube Size
 2 1/4" (ER09 Only)
 4 1/2" (ER19 Only)
Power Supply
 0 24 VDC
 0-10V Control Signal † / Feedback 1
 0 Digital, PNP
 P Digital PNP or Analog 0-10V*
 N Digital NPN or Analog 0-10V*
 M 4-20mA Fixed
Pressure Range
 0 0-145 PSIG
  (0 to 10 bar)
 C 0-29 PSIG
  (0 to 2 bar)
‡ When the supply
voltage is lost, the
unit will automatically
exhaust the regulated
pressure to 0 bar
(atmosphere).
6 Pneumatic Division
Richland, Michigan
ER09 / ER19  Electronic Proportional Regulators FRL-SIF-621
Ordering Code
DIN Rail Foot Bracket
ER09 Mounting Brackets
 Order Code Description
 P3HKA00MK DIN Rail Mounting Kit
 P3HKA00MF Foot Bracket Mounting Kit
ER19 Mounting Brackets
 Order Code Description
 P3KKA00ML L-Bracket Mounting Kit
 P3KKA00MC Foot Bracket Mounting Kit
Port Size Order Code Control Signal Output Signal Output Pressure
1/4 ER09-02-00C0 0 - 10 V Digital PNP Only 0-29 PSIG (0 -2 bar)
1/4 ER09-02-0000 0 - 10 V Digital PNP Only 0-145 PSIG (0 -10 bar)
1/4 ER09-02-0PC0 0 - 10 V Digital PNP or 0-10V 0-29 PSIG (0 -2 bar)
1/4 ER09-02-0P00 0 - 10 V Digital PNP or 0-10V 0-145 PSIG (0 -10 bar)
1/4 ER09-02-0NC0 0 - 10 V Digital NPN or 0-10V 0-29 PSIG (0 -2 bar)
1/4 ER09-02-0N00 0 - 10 V Digital NPN or 0-10V 0-145 PSIG (0 -10 bar)
1/4 ER09-02-0MC0 0 - 10 V 4-20mA Analog Only 0-29 PSIG (0 -2 bar)
1/4 ER09-02-0M00 0 - 10 V 4-20mA Analog Only 0-145 PSIG (0 -10 bar)
1/2 ER19-04-00C0 0 - 10 V Digital PNP Only 0-29 PSIG (0 -2 bar)
1/2 ER19-04-0000 0 - 10 V Digital PNP Only 0-145 PSIG (0 -10 bar)
1/2 ER19-04-0PC0 0 - 10 V Digital PNP or 0-10V 0-29 PSIG (0 -2 bar)
1/2 ER19-04-0P00 0 - 10 V Digital PNP or 0-10V 0-145 PSIG (0 -10 bar)